



2025:BHC-OS:5197

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.345 OF 2024

Akshat Sanjay Agarwal and Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India,

Through the Ministry of Finance and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Faran Khan i/by Mr. Pranesh, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ashish Mehta with Ms. Seema Gupta, Mr. Ashutosh Mishra and

Ms. Seema Gupta, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nainesh Amin, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ

DATE : 21ST OCTOBER 2024.

PC. :

It is informed that the learned counsel for the petitioners is reported to have expired. The counsel now appearing submits that vakalatnama would be filed. It is open for the counsel to take appropriate steps.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]