



2025:BHC-OS:5197

Board Sr.No.:-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2024

Akshat Sanjay AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Throgh The Ministry Of FinanceRESPONDENT
Govt.of India.

Mr Shubham Mishra i/b Mr Pranesh Gala for Petitioner.

Mr Ashish Mehta a/w Mr Ashutosh Mishra and Mr Dhruv
Deshpande for Respondent No. 1 (UOI)

Ms Priyam Amin i/b Mr N N Amin and Co. For Respondent No.
2.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 03/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)